September 2023

: o Self- Non . Total %
Catogory: Sep 2023+ e Y O N Rence | certiied | Covid:19 | TR0 | absence N Covid:d9 | Covi-19
Total 447% 0.59% 5.06% 0.74% 5.80% 87.23% 12.77%

Medical & Dental 1.09% 0.23% 1.32% 0.23% 1.55% 85.14% 14.86%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.94% 0.82% 5.76% 0.88% 6.64% 86.72%  13.28%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.67% 0.43% 4.10% 0.65% 4.75% 86.40%  13.60%
Management & Administrative 3.86% 0.37% 4.22% 0.58% 4.80% 87.91%  12.09%
General Support 5.99% 0.58% 6.57% 0.81% 7.38% 89.05%  10.95%
Patient & Client Care 6.08% 0.72% 6.80% 0.97% 7.77% 87.46% 12.54%

Total % Non %

Self- Non

Group:Sep 20ts | deaanee | eS| GRS | Siience | sbzence | GRUATD| e
Total 4.47%| 0.59% 5.06% 0.74% 5.80% 87.23% 12.77%
Ambulance Services 6.00% 0.65% 6.65% 0.70% 7.35% 90.42% 9.58%
Acute Hospital Services 4.13% 0.67% 4.80% 0.73% 5.53% 86.88% 13.12%
Acute Services 4.19% 0.67% 4.86% 0.72% 5.59% 87.03% 12.97%
Community Health & Wellbeing 3.95% 0.30% 4.24% 0.86% 5.10% 83.12%  16.88%
Mental Health 4.43% 0.49% 4.92% 0.68% 5.60% 87.78% 12.22%
Primary Care 4.46% 0.36% 4.82% 0.70% 5.51% 87.36%  12.64%
Disabilities 5.02% 0.55% 5.57% 0.79% 6.36% 87.57% 12.43%
Older People 6.42% 0.72% 7.14% 1.13% 8.27% 86.38%  13.62%
CHO Operations 4.01% 0.24% 4.25% 0.67% 4.92% 86.41%  13.59%
Community Services 5.02% 0.52% 5.54% 0.81% 6.35% 87.23% 12.77%
National Services & Central Functions 3.29% 0.24% 3.53% 0.38% 3.91% 90.26% 9.74%
15%-

Total absence rate
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September 2023

Health Service Absence Rate - by Care

Group: Sep 2023

Total

Ambulance Services

Acute Hospital Services
Acute Services

Community Health & Wellbeing

Mental Health

Primary Care

Disabilities

Older People

CHO Operations
Community Services
National Services & Central Functions

% of total lost hours
52.8%

3.6%

43.6%
I Acute Services
[l Community Services
[ National Services & Central Functions

Medical &
Dental

1.55%

1.30%
1.30%

1.58%
3.54%
0.53%
2.25%

2.51%
3.01%

Health & Social

Nursing & Care Management & General Patie
Midwifery Eieliassnels Administrative Support
6.64% 4.75% 4.80% 7.38%
4.64%
6.50% 4.35% 5.17% 7.63%
6.49% 4.35% 5.16% 7.62%
1.12% 0.30% 5.25%
6.23% 4.69% 5.35% 7.80%
6.03% 5.06% 5.65% 5.92%
6.87% 5.28% 3.99% 6.18%
8.74% 5.13% 5.25% 8.36%
7.20% 4.51% 4.68% 7.51%
6.88% 5.09% 5.11% 7.28%
7.20% 4.88% 3.55% 3.43%
% of Covid-19 lost hours

53.7% 100%-

75%-

2.7% 50%-

25%-

0%

43.6%
P Acute Services

[l Community Services
[ National Services & Central Functions

: pr Self- q

Tae ™ | Gbsence | cortified Cheonae
7.77% 4.47% 0.59% 5.06% 0.74%
7.57% 6.00% 0.65% 6.65% 0.70%
8.34% 4.13% 0.67% 4.80% 0.73%
8.15% 4.19% 0.67% 4.86% 0.72%
5.76% 3.95% 0.30% 4.24% 0.86%
6.54% 4.43% 0.49% 4.92% 0.68%
6.53% 4.46% 0.36% 4.82% 0.70%
7.18% 5.02% 0.55% 5.57% 0.79%
9.00% 6.42% 0.72% 7.14% 1.13%
4.01% 0.24% 4.25% 0.67%
7.56% 5.02% 0.52% 5.54% 0.81%
11.50% 3.29% 0.24% 3.53% 0.38%
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Total

absence
rate

5.80%

7.35%
5.53%
5.59%
5.10%
5.60%
5.51%
6.36%
8.27%
4.92%
6.35%
3.91%



September 2023

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by

Staff Category & Care Group: Sep 2023

Total

Ambulance Services

Acute Hospital Services
Acute Services

Community Health & Wellbeing

Mental Health

Primary Care

Disabilities

Older People

CHO Operations
Community Services

Health & Wellbeing

Health Business Services

National & Central Services
National Services & Central Functions

Medical &
Dental

0.23%

0.19%
0.19%

0.19%
0.49%

0.23%

0.33%
0.13%

1.41%
0.95%

Covid-19 absence rate

2%

0.9%

0.7% 0.7% 0.7%

0%

NAS
Acute
CHWB

Mental Health
Primary Care

Disabilities

Older People

Nursing & Healﬂ&ﬁ;?ocial Management & General
Midwifery BaaseanEls Administrative Support
0.88% 0.65% 0.58% 0.81%
0.16%
0.86% 0.71% 0.69% 0.87%
0.86% 0.71% 0.68% 0.87%
1.12% 0.53%

0.83% 0.45% 0.57% 0.58%
0.79% 0.56% 0.69% 0.68%
0.82% 0.67% 0.57% 0.73%
1.31% 1.00% 0.46% 0.75%
0.89% 0.70% 1.30%
0.93% 0.61% 0.61% 0.70%
0.34% 0.71% 11.76%
0.85% 0.49% 0.29% 0.31%
0.78% 0.46% 0.31% 0.32%

100%-

75%-

50%-

25%-

0%

Patient & Client

CHO Operations
H&WB
H

National & Central Services

Total
absence rate

Non Covid-19
absence

Covid-19
Care

absence

0.97% 0.74% 5.06% 5.80%
0.75% 0.70% 6.65% 7.35%
0.99% 0.73% 4.80% 5.53%

0.93% 0.72% 4.86% 5.59%
1.16% 0.86% 4.24% 5.10%
0.92% 0.68% 4.92% 5.60%
0.98% 0.70% 4.82% 5.51%
0.89% 0.79% 5.57% 6.36%
1.24% 1.13% 7.14% 8.27%

0.67% 4.25% 4.92%

1.00% 0.81% 5.54% 6.35%

0.40% 3.97% 4.38%
0.38% 3.51% 3.89%
0.38% 3.53% 3.91%
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September 2023

CHOICare Group & Staf Category: Sep | "gaeel® | Napnge | "85 |ummpenonts | gonary | ot ctn

2023

Total 1.55% 6.64% 4.75% 4.80% 7.38% 7.77%
National Ambulance Service 4.64% 7.57%
Children's Health Ireland 1.66% 6.13% 3.83% 4.80% 7.17% 7.98%
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group 1.34% 7.21% 4.83% 5.53% 7.16% 7.20%
Ireland East Hospital Group 1.05% 5.29% 3.44% 4.55% 6.51% 8.38%
RCSI Hospitals Group 1.19% 6.11% 3.99% 6.19% 7.76% 8.20%
Saolta University Hospital Care Group 1.42% 7.19% 4.25% 4.67% 7.07% 8.92%
South/South West Hospital Group 1.31% 6.42% 5.38% 4.89% 7.56% 8.55%
University of Limerick Hospital Group 1.63% 8.35% 4.90% 6.93% 11.50% 10.59%
Other Acute Services 2.24% 1.46% 1.02%

Acute Services 1.30% 6.49% 4.35% 5.16% 7.62% 8.15%
CHO 1 3.22% 7.86% 5.51% 6.22% 9.12% 10.06%
CHO 2 1.20% 4.77% 4.17% 3.79% 2.92% 5.81%
CHO 3 4.33% 8.74% 5.58% 6.64% 9.04% 8.03%
CHO 4 2.31% 7.64% 6.40% 4.49% 6.20% 7.43%
CHO 5 2.87% 7.72% 5.40% 6.82% 10.54% 8.47%
CHO 6 3.30% 5.61% 4.33% 3.70% 2.93% 6.81%
CHO 7 2.69% 7.51% 4.65% 5.49% 9.37% 7.11%
CHO 8 1.79% 6.99% 5.27% 4.73% 5.58% 7.81%
CHO 9 2.11% 5.47% 5.06% 4.99% 7.13% 6.92%
Other Community Services 211% 5.41% 4.38% 3.65% 7.07% 4.70%

Community Services 2.51% 6.88% 5.09% 5.11% 7.28% 7.56%

National Services & Central Functions 3.01% 7.20% 4.88% 3.55% 3.43% 11.50%

Page 1 of 2

Certified

absence

4.47%

6.00%
3.47%
4.23%
3.61%
4.26%
4.14%
4.11%
5.90%
0.91%
4.19%
6.70%
3.73%
5.99%
5.08%
5.85%
3.82%
5.07%
5.01%
4.41%
3.32%
5.02%
3.29%

Self-
certified
absence

0.59%

0.65%
0.53%
0.75%
0.55%
0.67%
0.79%
0.72%
0.65%
0.07%
0.67%
0.50%
0.22%
0.45%
0.76%
0.57%
0.67%
0.55%
0.44%
0.48%
0.76%
0.52%
0.24%

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.06%

6.65%
3.99%
4.98%
4.16%
4.93%
4.93%
4.83%
6.55%
0.98%
4.86%
7.20%
3.95%
6.44%
5.84%
6.42%
4.49%
5.62%
5.44%
4.89%
4.08%
5.54%
3.53%

Covid-19
absence

0.74%

0.70%
0.94%
0.81%
0.56%
0.58%
0.80%
0.70%
1.02%
0.32%
0.72%
0.78%
0.68%
1.11%
0.81%
1.01%
0.50%
0.88%
0.93%
0.68%
0.52%
0.81%
0.38%

Total
absence
rate

5.80%

7.35%
4.93%
5.79%
4.72%
5.52%
5.73%
5.53%
7.57%
1.30%
5.59%
7.98%
4.63%
7.55%
6.65%
7.43%
4.99%
6.50%
6.37%
5.57%
4.60%
6.35%
3.91%



Total absence rate

SIS [eua) 0,86 %206 SODINIDS [R1U;

| saH SaH

aMBH b6 %806 aMBH

‘wwo) Jayjo Do TT %888 *wwo) Jayyo
6 OHD Doe ¢l %88 6 OHD
8 OHO %S 4T %G'S8 8 OHD
L OHD %S ST %S98 L OHD
9 OHD 00" 0T %006 9 OHD
S OHD %9°'ET %*%'98 S OHD
=
©
¥ OHO .M T CT %6°/8 ¥ OHO
(@)
~
€ OHD o LIYAd: %€E'S8 € OHD
'S
TOHD S EYRG: %E'S8 TOHD
c
(=]
=
T OHD /816 %206 T OHD
c
2
2)NdY JaY10 .An %6bT %T'S/ 31NdY Jayl0
s
2
DHIN /.G € T %598 SHIN
X
i DHMSS oL TE %EL8 OHMSS
[Fp]
X
R e)joes %0 7T %098 eyjoes
n
X
i I1S0d 09" 0T %168 1504
LN)|
X
N OHII OHII
<
X
© SHIWA SHIANA
LN)|
X
o HD IHD
ot
X
& SYN SUN
[
| 1 1 ] 1 1 I I
X X % X X X X X
o LN o o LN o LN o
— m N LN N

Page 2 of 2



September 2023

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & Healtg;eSocial Management & General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total
Staff Category & HG/ CHO: Sep 2023 Dental Midwifery Professionals Administrative Support Care absence absence absence rate
Total 0.23% 0.88% 0.65% 0.58% 0.81% 0.97% 0.74% 5.06% 5.80%
National Ambulance Service 0.16% 0.75% 0.70% 6.65% 7.35%
Children's Health Ireland 0.59% 1.15% 1.27% 0.73% 0.15% 1.44% 0.94% 3.99% 4.93%
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group 0.16% 1.11% 0.59% 0.75% 1.06% 0.83% 0.81% 4.98% 5.79%
Ireland East Hospital Group 0.13% 0.58% 0.53% 0.65% 0.85% 0.76% 0.56% 4.16% 4.72%
RCSI Hospitals Group 0.12% 0.52% 0.86% 0.62% 0.77% 0.98% 0.58% 4.93% 5.52%
Saolta University Hospital Care Group 0.20% 0.96% 0.88% 0.59% 1.04% 1.15% 0.80% 4.93% 5.73%
South/South West Hospital Group 0.14% 0.90% 0.65% 0.71% 0.45% 1.49% 0.70% 4.83% 5.53%
University of Limerick Hospital Group 0.34% 1.19% 0.58% 0.94% 1.75% 0.80% 1.02% 6.55% 7.57%
Other Acute Services 1.04% 0.22% 0.32% 0.98% 1.30%
Acute Services 0.19% 0.86% 0.71% 0.68% 0.87% 0.93% 0.72% 4.86% 5.59%
CHO 1 0.10% 0.67% 0.54% 0.91% 0.31% 1.08% 0.78% 7.20% 7.98%
CHO 2 0.93% 0.41% 0.54% 0.28% 0.81% 0.68% 3.95% 4.63%
CHO3 0.53% 1.45% 0.78% 0.76% 0.82% 1.25% 1.11% 6.44% 7.55%
CHO 4 0.21% 0.80% 0.65% 0.56% 0.83% 1.07% 0.81% 5.84% 6.65%
CHO 5 0.39% 1.14% 0.88% 0.78% 1.11% 1.13% 1.01% 6.42% 7.43%
CHO 6 0.18% 0.72% 0.57% 0.25% 0.09% 0.56% 0.50% 4.49% 4.99%
CHO7 0.51% 1.16% 0.50% 0.57% 1.29% 0.97% 0.88% 5.62% 6.50%
CHO 8 0.08% 1.00% 1.00% 0.50% 0.26% 1.18% 0.93% 5.44% 6.37%
CHO 9 0.82% 0.75% 0.45% 0.69% 0.86% 0.77% 0.68% 4.89% 5.57%
Other Community Services 0.27% 0.53% 0.35% 1.23% 0.52% 4.08% 4.60%
Community Services 0.33% 0.93% 0.61% 0.61% 0.70% 1.00% 0.81% 5.54% 6.35%
National Services & Central Functions 0.95% 0.78% 0.46% 0.31% 0.32% 0.38% 3.53% 3.91%

Covid-19 absence rate

1.1%

7% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7%

0.6% 0.6% 8% 0.7%

0.5% 0.4% 0 0.4%

NAS
CHI
DMLHG
IEHG
RCSI
Saolta
SSWHG
ULHG
other Acute
CHO 1
CHO 2
CHO 3
CHO 4
CHO 5
CHO 6
CHO 7
CHO 8
CHO 9
other Comm.
H&WB
HB!

National & Central Services



September 2023

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

Medical &
Dental

Health Service Absence Rate - by

Nursing &
Midwifery

Management &
Administrative

Admin: Sep 2023

Total 1.55% 6.64% 4.75% 4.80%
Health Service Executive 1.82% 7.23% 5.12% 4.89%
Section 38 Hospitals 1.05% 5.48% 3.36% 4.78%
Section 38 Voluntary Agencies 2.79% 6.05% 5.20% 3.70%

Total absence rate
10%"
o)
6.2% 5.7
5%
0%

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies

Health Service Executive

Section 38 Hospitals

General
Support

7.38%

7.87%
6.88%
5.67%

100%-

75%

50%-

25%-

0%

Health Service Executive

Patient & Client
Care
7.77%
8.59%
7.18%
6.27%

Self- Non

Certified A : Covid-19
absence | SorUned | SPYETS | absence
4.47%  0.59% 5.06% 0.74%
4.90%  0.57% 5.47% 0.78%
3.44% 0.62% 4.07% 0.64%
4.34%  0.59% 4.94% 0.77%

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Section 38 Hospitals

Total
absence
rate

5.80%
6.25%
4.70%
5.71%

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies



Staff Category

vV, C l G | Patient & Client
Medical & Nursi [¢] & I Manage ent & enera
tal strati u t Care
ea I m nth Dental Midwi ery Prof Admini ve S pPpo

2023
Sep 2023
Aug 2023
Jul 2023
Jun 2023
May 2023
Apr 2023
Mar 2023
Feb 2023
Jan 2023
2022
Dec 2022
Nov 2022
Oct 2022
Sep 2022
Aug 2022
Jul 2022
Jun 2022
May 2022
Apr 2022
Mar 2022
Feb 2022
Jan 2022
2021
Dec 2021
Nov 2021
Oct 2021
Sep 2021
Aug 2021
Jul 2021
Jun 2021
May 2021
Apr 2021
Mar 2021
Feb 2021
Jan 2021
2020
Dec 2020
Nov 2020
Oct 2020
Sep 2020
Aug 2020
Jul 2020
Jun 2020
May 2020
Apr 2020
Mar 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020

1.50%
1.55%
1.54%
1.33%
1.55%
1.46%
1.49%
1.67%
1.41%
1.51%

2.18%
2.05%
1.75%
1.82%
1.58%
1.70%
1.99%
2.12%
1.69%
2.28%
3.45%
2.71%
3.11%

1.98%
2.57%
2.43%
2.27%
2.01%
1.85%
1.34%
1.25%
1.15%
1.34%
1.36%
1.82%
4.34%

2.33%
2.33%
2.12%
2.25%
1.88%
1.49%
1.17%
1.33%
2.28%
5.48%
4.77%
1.49%
1.44%

6.36%
6.64%
6.80%
6.09%
5.97%
6.21%
6.21%
6.02%
5.99%
7.33%

8.21%
8.33%
6.61%
6.60%
6.63%
6.61%
7.95%
8.02%
6.61%
8.73%

11.70%
9.37%

11.35%

7.10%
9.21%
8.55%
7.38%
6.76%
6.65%
5.81%
5.45%
5.05%
5.36%
5.77%
7.59%

11.48%

7.10%
7.19%
6.67%
7.02%
6.63%
5.71%
5.38%
5.65%
8.26%

13.42%
8.74%
4.97%
5.44%

4.43%
4.75%
4.81%
4.22%
4.07%
4.33%
4.09%
4.49%
4.05%
4.97%

5.76%
6.01%
4.48%
4.75%
4.30%
4.50%
5.58%
5.71%
4.37%
5.97%
8.60%
6.80%
8.17%

4.69%
6.79%
6.63%
5.41%
4.45%
4.40%
3.92%
3.51%
3.23%
3.31%
3.72%
4.50%
6.27%

4.46%
3.99%
3.70%
4.46%
4.38%
3.81%
3.50%
3.16%
4.39%
7.25%
6.87%
3.82%
4.19%

4.52%
4.80%
4.75%
4.17%
4.26%
4.25%
4.25%
4.57%
4.43%
5.21%

5.67%
6.30%
4.88%
4.85%
4.38%
4.54%
5.54%
5.57%
4.50%
5.66%
7.95%
5.96%
7.93%

4.76%
6.54%
6.80%
5.38%
4.65%
4.62%
4.11%
3.55%
3.33%
3.33%
3.58%
4.58%
6.46%

4.74%
4.67%
4.53%
4.55%
4.47%
4.17%
3.66%
3.67%
4.46%
6.48%
6.60%
4.65%
5.01%

7.12%
7.38%
7.60%
7.09%
6.82%
6.66%
6.53%
7.12%
6.78%
8.07%

8.72%
8.81%
7.55%
7.70%
7.59%
7.56%
8.76%
8.72%
7.25%
9.20%

10.26%

9.18%

12.13%

7.61%
9.62%
9.62%
8.32%
7.46%
6.91%
6.51%
6.05%
5.57%
5.80%
6.10%
7.92%

11.28%

7.32%
6.95%
6.84%
7.09%
6.95%
6.57%
6.36%
6.44%
7.97%

11.06%

8.63%
6.31%
6.61%

7.38%
7.77%
8.09%
7.19%
6.98%
7.09%
7.07%
7.28%
6.79%
8.17%

9.06%
9.15%
7.74%
7.92%
7.82%
7.94%
9.52%
8.52%
7.87%
9.64%

11.35%
9.24%

11.91%

7.99%
9.69%
9.48%
8.25%
7.64%
7.77%
6.87%
6.44%
5.96%
6.26%
6.64%
8.98%

11.69%

7.87%
7.59%
7.06%
7.74%
7.29%
6.92%
6.49%
6.59%
9.43%

13.10%
9.10%
6.16%
6.84%

Certified
absence

4.44%
4.47%
4.59%
4.41%
4.41%
4.35%
4.29%
4.31%
4.21%
4.85%

4.40%
5.20%
4.40%
4.52%
4.45%
4.49%
4.59%
4.38%
4.14%
4.36%
4.34%
4.01%
3.94%

3.96%
4.38%
4.60%
4.47%
4.27%
4.22%
3.94%
3.71%
3.37%
3.41%
3.46%
3.76%
3.91%

4.07%
3.88%
3.71%
3.92%
4.08%
4.03%
3.78%
3.63%
4.05%
4.41%
4.48%
4.25%
4.61%

Self-
certified
absence

0.59%
0.59%
0.59%
0.55%
0.54%
0.55%
0.57%
0.63%
0.58%
0.67%

0.61%
0.87%
0.69%
0.65%
0.61%
0.54%
0.57%
0.62%
0.60%
0.58%
0.59%
0.54%
0.46%

0.49%
0.55%
0.72%
0.61%
0.52%
0.49%
0.45%
0.46%
0.39%
0.36%
0.39%
0.49%
0.38%

0.40%
0.38%
0.34%
0.38%
0.41%
0.39%
0.36%
0.32%
0.28%
0.37%
0.41%
0.54%
0.60%

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.02%
5.06%
5.18%
4.96%
4.95%
4.91%
4.86%
4.94%
4.80%
5.52%

5.01%
6.07%
5.09%
5.17%
5.06%
5.02%
5.16%
4.99%
4.74%
4.93%
4.93%
4.55%
4.40%

4.45%
4.93%
5.32%
5.08%
4.78%
4.70%
4.40%
4.16%
3.75%
3.78%
3.85%
4.25%
4.29%

4.46%
4.25%
4.05%
4.30%
4.49%
4.42%
4.13%
3.95%
4.33%
4.78%
4.89%
4.79%
5.20%

Covid-19
absence

0.55%
0.74%
0.76%
0.37%
0.33%
0.45%
0.48%
0.53%
0.45%
0.81%

2.09%
1.23%
0.74%
0.80%
0.70%
0.81%
1.91%
1.92%
1.03%
2.53%
4.75%
3.23%
5.38%

1.66%
3.00%
2.34%
1.48%
1.07%
1.09%
0.71%
0.56%
0.62%
0.79%
1.05%
2.17%
5.05%
1.60%
1.67%
1.48%
1.64%
1.15%
0.68%
0.61%
0.85%
2.43%
5.64%
2.94%

Total
absence rate

5.57%
5.80%
5.94%
5.33%
5.27%
5.35%
5.34%
5.47%
5.24%
6.33%

7.10%
7.30%
5.83%
5.97%
5.75%
5.84%
7.07%
6.91%
5.77%
7.46%
9.68%
7.78%
9.78%

6.11%
7.94%
7.66%
6.56%
5.85%
5.79%
5.11%
4.72%
4.37%
4.57%
4.90%
6.42%
9.34%

6.06%
5.93%
5.53%
5.94%
5.64%
5.10%
4.74%
4.80%
6.76%

10.42%
7.83%
4.79%
5.20%



COVID-19 absence

Medical & Nursing & {iealth & Scgial Management & General Patient & Client Certified Self- Non Covid-19 Total
Year/ month Dental Midwifery Calje Administrative Support Care absence certified Covid-19 absence b t
Professionals absence absence absence rate

2023 0.17% 0.66% 0.46% 0.39% 0.59% 0.73% 4.44% 0.59% 5.02% 0.55% 5.57%
Sep 2023 0.23% 0.88% 0.65% 0.58% 0.81% 0.97% 4.47% 0.59% 5.06% 0.74% 5.80%
Aug 2023 0.29% 0.88% 0.66% 0.60% 0.82% 1.02% 4.59% 0.59% 5.18% 0.76% 5.94%
Jul 2023 0.12% 0.46% 0.29% 0.24% 0.36% 0.53% 4.41% 0.55% 4.96% 0.37% 5.33%
Jun 2023 0.11% 0.39% 0.25% 0.20% 0.38% 0.46% 4.41% 0.54% 4.95% 0.33% 5.27%
May 2023 0.16% 0.55% 0.36% 0.30% 0.48% 0.60% 4.35% 0.55% 4.91% 0.45% 5.35%
Apr 2023 0.1% 0.62% 0.36% 0.30% 0.51% 0.65% 4.29% 0.57% 4.86% 0.48% 5.34%
Mar 2023 0.16% 0.62% 0.45% 0.39% 0.62% 0.72% 4.31% 0.63% 4.94% 0.53% 5.47%
Feb 2023 0.13% 0.54% 0.40% 0.31% 0.48% 0.57% 4.21% 0.58% 4.80% 0.45% 5.24%
Jan 2023 0.21% 1.00% 0.70% 0.54% 0.85% 1.05% 4.85% 0.67% 5.52% 0.81% 6.33%
2022 0.83% 2.53% 1.95% 1.60% 2.20% 2.40% 4.40% 0.61% 5.01% 2.09% 7.10%
Dec 2022 0.42% 1.46% 1.14% 1.01% 1.28% 1.45% 5.20% 0.87% 6.07% 1.23% 7.30%
Nov 2022 0.30% 0.89% 0.61% 0.49% 0.88% 0.97% 4.40% 0.69% 5.09% 0.74% 5.83%
Oct 2022 0.32% 0.96% 0.63% 0.53% 0.85% 1.08% 4.52% 0.65% 5.17% 0.80% 5.97%
Sep 2022 0.24% 0.90% 0.53% 0.46% 0.72% 0.91% 4.45% 0.61% 5.06% 0.70% 5.75%
Aug 2022 0.35% 0.99% 0.75% 0.56% 0.79% 1.03% 4.49% 0.54% 5.02% 0.81% 5.84%
Jul 2022 0.72% 2.18% 1.90% 1.58% 1.89% 2.29% 4.59% 0.57% 5.16% 1.91% 7.07%
Jun 2022 0.71% 2.35% 1.92% 1.56% 2.04% 2.00% 4.38% 0.62% 4.99% 1.92% 6.91%
May 2022 0.36% 1.23% 0.87% 0.76% 1.15% 1.30% 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 5.77%
Apr 2022 0.94% 3.08% 2.28% 1.78% 2.68% 3.07% 4.36% 0.58% 4.93% 2.53% 7.46%
Mar 2022 2.12% 5.95% 4.73% 3.80% 4.36% 5.02% 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68%
Feb 2022 1.52% 4.08% 3.29% 2.24% 3.25% 3.38% 4.01% 0.54% 4.55% 3.23% 7.78%
Jan 2022 2.03% 6.30% 4.81% 4.40% 6.43% 6.13% 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.38% 9.78%
2021 0.77% 2.06% 1.27% 1.09% 1.96% 2.04% 3.96%  0.49%  4.45%  1.66% 6.11%
Dec 2021 1.32% 3.61% 2.93% 2.27% 3.43% 3.27% 4.38% 0.55% 4.93% 3.00% 7.94%
Nov 2021 1.00% 2.47% 2.41% 2.09% 2.94% 2.70% 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66%
Oct 2021 0.84% 1.68% 1.35% 1.07% 1.89% 1.68% 4.47% 0.61% 5.08% 1.48% 6.56%
Sep 2021 0.51% 1.25% 0.88% 0.76% 1.42% 1.30% 4.27% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85%
Aug 2021 0.65% 1.37% 0.87% 0.74% 1.07% 1.26% 4.22% 0.49% 4.70% 1.09% 5.79%
Jul 2021 0.24% 1.01% 0.47% 0.44% 0.72% 0.82% 3.94% 0.45% 4.40% 0.71% 5.11%
Jun 2021 0.15% 0.76% 0.34% 0.27% 0.61% 0.79% 3.71% 0.46% 4.16% 0.56% 4.72%
May 2021 0.15% 0.84% 0.41% 0.28% 0.66% 0.88% 3.37% 0.39% 3.75% 0.62% 4.37%
Apr 2021 0.23% 1.04% 0.50% 0.38% 0.96% 1.11% 3.41% 0.36% 3.78% 0.79% 4.57%
Mar 2021 0.31% 1.41% 0.66% 0.55% 1.20% 1.43% 3.46% 0.39% 3.85% 1.05% 4.90%
Feb 2021 0.69% 2.76% 1.30% 1.16% 2.53% 3.20% 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 2.17% 6.42%

Jan 2021 3.19% 6.51% 3.05% 3.03% 6.10% 6.01% 3.91% 0.38% 4.29% 5.05% 9.34%



2020
Dec 2020
Nov 2020
Oct 2020
Sep 2020
Aug 2020
Jul 2020
Jun 2020
May 2020
Apr 2020
Mar 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020

1.10%
1.19%
0.87%
0.92%
0.72%
0.27%
0.20%
0.33%
1.26%
4.26%
3.23%

2.16%
2.33%
2.04%
2.16%
1.46%
0.81%
0.77%
1.17%
3.36%
8.15%
3.50%

1.11%
0.91%
0.73%
1.15%
0.97%
0.57%
0.40%
0.44%
1.49%
3.63%
2.91%

0.86%
1.00%
1.07%
0.85%
0.59%
0.36%
0.35%
0.50%
1.01%
2.43%
2.15%

1.58%
1.69%
1.66%
1.76%
1.34%
0.93%
1.00%
1.10%
2.17%
4.73%
2.36%

1.89%
1.98%
1.70%
2.07%
1.39%
0.90%
0.72%
1.06%
3.33%
6.60%
2.80%

4.07%
3.88%
3.71%
3.92%
4.08%
4.03%
3.78%
3.63%
4.05%
4.41%
4.48%
4.25%
4.61%

0.40%
0.38%
0.34%
0.38%
0.41%
0.39%
0.36%
0.32%
0.28%
0.37%
0.41%
0.54%
0.60%

4.46%
4.25%
4.05%
4.30%
4.49%
4.42%
4.13%
3.95%
4.33%
4.78%
4.89%
4.79%
5.20%

1.60%
1.67%
1.48%
1.64%
1.15%
0.68%
0.61%
0.85%
2.43%
5.64%
2.94%

6.06%
5.93%
5.53%
5.94%
5.64%
5.10%
4.74%
4.80%
6.76%

10.42%
7.83%
4.79%
5.20%



Service

National
Community Services &
Services Central
absence rate Functions
absence rate

Self- Non . Total
certified Covid-19 gg,‘s’g'g Z absence
absence absence rate

Acute Services CHWEB Mental Primary | pisapiliies | Older CHO Certified

Year/ month

absence rate Health Care People |Operations absence

2023 7.05% 5.32% 5.37% 4.55% 5.34% 5.24% 6.04% 7.90% 4.03% 6.04% 3.74% 4.44% 0.59% 5.02% 0.55% 5.57%
Sep 2023 7.35%  5.53% 559% 510% 5.60% 551%  6.36% 827%  4.92% 6.35% 3.91% 4.47% 0.59% 5.06% 0.74% 5.80%
Aug 2023 8.02%  5.68% 574%  509% 560% 556% 6.62%  852%  4.41% 6.51% 3.80% 4.59% 0.59% 5.18% 0.76% 5.94%
Jul 2023 7.14%  5.12% 518%  562% 4.95%  4.93% 583% 7.75%  3.52% 5.80% 3.37% 4.41% 0.55% 4.96% 0.37% 5.33%
Jun 2023 6.08%  5.01% 505% 4.41%  5.06%  4.86%  582%  7.44%  3.43% 5.72% 3.58% 4.41% 0.54% 4.95% 0.33% 5.27%
May 2023 6.38%  5.16% 520%  4.40%  4.98%  4.94% 587%  7.59%  3.35% 5.76% 3.61% 4.35% 0.55% 4.91% 0.45% 5.35%
Apr 2023 6.95%  5.10% 516% 4.15% 510%  500% 585% 7.37%  3.83% 5.77% 3.61% 4.29% 0.57% 4.86% 0.48% 5.34%
Mar 2023 6.89%  5.28% 533% 3.63% 523% 502% 6.00% 7.41%  3.52% 5.85% 3.86% 4.31% 0.63% 4.94% 0.53% 5.47%
Feb 2023 7.24%  4.97% 504%  4.93% 511% 521% 536%  7.59%  3.79% 5.66% 3.74% 4.21% 0.58% 4.80% 0.45% 5.24%
Jan 2023 7.42%  6.01% 6.05% 4.07%  6.42% 6.18% 6.67%  9.14%  548% 6.94% 4.20% 4.85% 0.67% 5.52% 0.81% 6.33%
2022 8.95% 7.02% 7.09% 5.31% 6.89% 6.46% 7.44% 9.13% 4.93% 7.41% 4.15% 4.40% 0.61% 5.01% 2.09% 7.10%
Dec 2022 961%  7.22% 7.29%  6.40% 7.09% 6.65% 7.30% 9.35%  6.74% 7.52% 5.12% 5.20% 0.87% 6.07% 1.23% 7.30%
Nov 2022 8.07%  5.69% 575% 299% 559% 547%  595%  8.13%  4.76% 6.15% 3.92% 4.40% 0.69% 5.09% 0.74% 5.83%
Oct 2022 7.63%  5.74% 581%  4.10% 587% 567% 6.33%  803%  5.08% 6.40% 3.81% 4.52% 0.65% 5.17% 0.80% 5.97%
Sep 2022 753%  5.58% 565%  3.24% 580% 511%  6.36% 7.55%  3.76% 6.17% 3.19% 4.45% 0.61% 5.06% 0.70% 5.75%
Aug 2022 7.92%  5.55% 563% 3.87% 593% 562%  6.36% 7.83%  4.96% 6.36% 3.46% 4.49% 0.54% 5.02% 0.81% 5.84%
Jul 2022 10.23%  6.72% 6.84%  550% 7.34% 6.78%  7.71%  9.05%  5.25% 7.67% 4.31% 4.59% 0.57% 5.16% 1.91% 7.07%
Jun 2022 9.05%  6.93% 7.00% 7.21% 681% 6.07% 7.15%  8.64%  4.63% 7.09% 4.06% 4.38% 0.62% 4.99% 1.92% 6.91%
May 2022 8.43%  5.68% 578% 4.64% 544%  508%  6.22%  7.55%  4.16% 6.03% 3.22% 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 5.77%
Apr 2022 9.98%  7.27% 7.36%  6.32% 7.47%  6.54%  831%  9.90%  4.04% 7.95% 4.01% 4.36% 0.58% 4.93% 2.53% 7.46%
Mar 2022 9.27%  9.89% 9.86%  9.18%  9.20%  9.20%  9.98% 11.30%  5.02% 9.87% 5.47% 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68%
Feb 2022 8.82%  8.05% 8.07% 651%  6.92% 6.81% 7.75%  9.95% 7.76% 4.34% 4.01% 0.54% 4.55% 3.23% 7.78%
Jan 2022 10.59%  9.98% 10.00%  6.26%  9.56%  8.35% 10.01% 12.38% 9.98% 4.94% 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.38% 9.78%
2021 7.76% 6.11% 6.16% 4.69% 5.56% 5.04% 6.44% 8.35% 6.30% 3.56% 3.96% 0.49% 4.45% 1.66% 6.11%
Dec 2021 10.01%  8.09% 8.16%  4.00%  7.66%  6.80%  8.08%  9.50% 7.97% 4.63% 4.38% 0.55% 4.93% 3.00% 7.94%
Nov 2021 10.09%  7.71% 7.80%  4.92% 17.33%  6.74% 8.05%  9.20% 7.80% 4.66% 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66%
Oct 2021 8.86%  6.65% 6.73%  4.82% 597% 576%  6.62%  8.23% 6.60% 3.88% 4.47% 0.61% 5.08% 1.48% 6.56%
Sep 2021 8.20%  5.78% 586%  4.16%  5.52%  5.15%  6.12%  7.77% 6.08% 3.55% 4.21% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85%
Aug 2021 7.97%  5.75% 583% 573% 567% 470% 586%  7.73% 5.93% 3.80% 4.22% 0.49% 4.70% 1.09% 5.79%
Jul 2021 7.42%  4.96% 505% 4.95% 4.75% 4.28% 548%  7.30% 5.41% 2.98% 3.94% 0.45% 4.40% 0.71% 5.11%
Jun 2021 6.06%  4.54% 4.59%  563%  4.30% 4.09% 5.15%  6.96% 5.07% 2.87% 3.71% 0.46% 4.16% 0.56% 4.72%
May 2021 523%  4.26% 4.29%  357%  3.75%  3.77%  4.96%  6.29% 4.69% 2.31% 3.37% 0.39% 3.75% 0.62% 4.37%
Apr 2021 5.94%  4.43% 4.45%  415%  3.98%  3.62% 513%  6.92% 4.87% 2.98% 3.41% 0.36% 3.78% 0.79% 4.57%
Mar 2021 512%  4.82% 4.83%  4.24%  4.51%  3.71%  5.48%  7.06% 5.18% 3.03% 3.46% 0.39% 3.85% 1.05% 4.90%
Feb 2021 6.55%  6.32% 6.33% 430% 541% 4.71%  6.89% 10.78% 6.82% 3.53% 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 2.17% 6.42%
Jan 2021 9.74%  9.94% 9.93%  592% 7.76% 6.81%  9.40% 12.35% 9.05% 4.39% 3.91% 0.38% 4.29% 5.05% 9.34%
2020 7.35%  6.03% 6.07% 4.09% 558% 536% 6.23% 8.29% 6.31% 3.92% 4.07% 0.40% 4.46% 1.60% 6.06%
Dec 2020 761%  6.05% 6.10%  6.12%  560% 4.82% 551%  8.08% 5.89% 4.37% 3.88% 0.38% 4.25% 1.67% 5.93%
Nov 2020 6.50%  5.76% 578%  417%  507% 4.53% 5.09%  7.38% 5.36% 4.31% 3.71% 0.34% 4.05% 1.48% 5.53%
Oct 2020 7.79%  6.02% 6.08%  3.55% 533% 5.36%  6.08%  7.69% 6.09% 3.48% 3.92% 0.38% 4.30% 1.64% 5.94%
Sep 2020 6.91%  5.55% 559%  3.25%  5.44% 521% 5.76%  7.73% 5.96% 3.80% 4.08% 0.41% 4.49% 1.15% 5.64%
Aug 2020 6.43%  4.87% 4.92%  2.71%  4.93%  4.90% 532%  7.32% 5.55% 3.08% 4.03% 0.39% 4.42% 0.68% 5.10%
Jul 2020 551%  4.51% 4.54%  356% 4.49%  4.42% 526%  6.69% 5.21% 2.94% 3.78% 0.36% 4.13% 0.61% 4.74%
Jun 2020 6.82%  4.66% 4.73%  3.34%  4.42%  4.22%  500% 7.11% 5.13% 2.79% 3.63% 0.32% 3.95% 0.85% 4.80%
May 2020 8.98%  6.60% 6.68%  3.83%  6.22%  4.88%  7.19% 10.85% 7.26% 3.13% 4.05% 0.28% 4.33% 2.43% 6.76%
Apr 2020 9.33% 11.09% 11.03%  7.62%  831%  7.92% 10.91% 14.19% 10.40% 4.31% 4.41% 0.37% 4.78% 5.64% 10.42%
Mar 2020 8.44%  7.81% 7.83%  6.54%  7.66%  8.02% 8.01%  8.85% 8.11% 5.50% 4.48% 0.41% 4.89% 2.94% 7.83%
Feb 2020 7.24%  4.43% 4.53%  2.32%  4.46% 4.90% 5.04%  6.43% 5.16% 4.49% 4.25% 0.54% 4.79% 4.79%
Jan 2020 6.61%  4.83% 4.89% 1.00% 501% 5.28% 559%  6.84% 5.66% 4.69% 4.61% 0.60% 5.20% 5.20%
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Total absence rate

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

10%~

100%-~
7.1%

75%

5%
° 50%-

70.6%
25%
00/0_ 00/0—
2023 2022 2021

2023 2022 2021

Total absence rate
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Feb 2020
Mar 2020
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May 2020
Jun 2020
Jul 2020
Aug 2020
Sep 2020
Oct 2020
Nov 2020
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Apr 2021
May 2021
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Jul 2021
Aug 2021
Sep 2021
Oct 2021
Nov 2021
Dec 2021
Jan 2022
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Mar 2022
Apr 2022
May 2022
Jun 2022
Jul 2022
Aug 2022
Sep 2022
Oct 2022
Nov 2022
Dec 2022
Jan 2023
Feb 2023
Mar 2023
Apr 2023
May 2023
Jun 2023
Jul 2023
Aug 2023
Sep 2023
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